

MAC 209 of 2023

Order No. 13
Date:-02.12.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD and appearance in respect of O.P.(Ins. Co.).
Petitioner files hazira.

Registered summons upon the OP (Ins. Co.) has been returned being
not served. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 16.01.2026 for taking fresh steps in respect of O.P.(Ins. Co.).

D/C by me

ADJ

Judge, MAC Tribunal
2nd Court, Burdwan